# CH \$40.00 752145

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM437204 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ENTITY CONVERSION

 SEQUENCE:
 3

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prism Analytical Technologies, Inc.		10/04/2010	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prism Analytical Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19904
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75214555	TDT AIR SCAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7818639931

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7818639991

**Email:** iris.fennell@houstonllp.com

Correspondent Name: Robert T. Conway

Address Line 1: HOUSTONHOGLE LLP

Address Line 2: 1666 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 12
Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02420

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T. Conway
SIGNATURE:	/Robert T. Conway/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Prism Certificate of Conversion from Michigan 10-04-2010#page1.tif source=Prism Certificate of Conversion from Michigan 10-04-2010#page2.tif source=Prism Certificate of Conversion from Michigan 10-04-2010#page3.tif

source=Prism Certificate of Conversion from Michigan 10-04-2010#page4.tif

# Michigan Department of Energy, Labor & Economic Growth

# Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

for

PRISM ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 497371

received by facsimile transmission on October 4, 2010 is hereby endorsed Filed on October 5, 2010 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 5TH day of October, 2010.

Director

**Bureau of Commercial Services** 

### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 450.1745 of the Business Corporation Act of	the State of Michigan, the
undersigned executes the following certificate:	

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Prism Analytical Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation") and its corporate ID number is 497-371.
- 2. The name of corporation into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation, is Prism Analytical Technologies, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 3. The Surviving Corporation shall be converted into a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and shall be subject to the Delaware General Corporate Law.
- 4. The street address and the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 1200 N. Fancher, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858, which is the same as the street address of the Corporation.
- 5. The authorized capital stock of the Corporation consists of 60,000 shares of voting common stock, no par value per share, of which 20,000 shares are issued and outstanding. At the Effective Time (as defined below), each share of common stock of the Corporation issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be converted into and become one (1) share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. The plan of conversion pursuant to which the Corporation will be converted into a Delaware corporation has been approved by the board of directors of the Corporation pursuant to Section 450.1745(1)(b) of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Michigan.
- 7. The Surviving Corporation will furnish a copy of the plan of conversion, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the Corporation.
- 8. The plan of conversion pursuant to which the Corporation will be converted into a Delaware corporation has been approved by the shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to Section 450.1745(1)(c) of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Michigan.
- 9. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective upon (i) the filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of a certificate of conversion with respect to the conversion and a certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation pursuant to

US\_WEST:260957129.3

101524

10/04/2010 3:48PM

Oct 04 10 03:46p 517-663-2299 p.3

Section 265 and Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, respectively, and (ii) the filing with the Michigan Department of Energy, Labor and Economic Growth of a certificate of conversion with respect to the conversion pursuant to Section 450.1745 of the Business Corporation Act of the State of Michigan (the "Effective Time").

10. The Corporation has no assumed names to be used by the Surviving Corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

US_WEST:260957129.3
---------------------

10/04/2010 3:48PM

PRISM ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGIES. INC.

v: V Car

Name: / ESTER H. KEEPPER TIL

Title: PRESIDENT

10/04/2010 3:48PM